Montego Bay Ice Company Ltd 1998

THE INFORMATION PERTINENT TO THE FIFST HALF

GROSS SALES
OPERATING EXPENSES

NET INCOME
PROVISION FOR TAX

E.P.S (6161510 stocks)

EXTRA ORDINARY ITEM

FOR ANY FURTHER INFORMATION

KENNEDY JOHNS
ACCOUNTANT

1998
17367101.32
16376562.62

990538.70
200000.00

0.160762

NONE

ENDING ON JUNE 30,1999 IS AS FOLLOWS:

1997
18731766.57
17099959.33

1632907.24
NONE

0.265017

NONE

REQUIRED WE WILL BE AVAILABLE AT YOUR CALL
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