## Montego Bay Ice Company Ltd 1998

THE INFORMATION PERTINENT TO THE FIFST HALF ENDING ON JUNE 30,1999 IS AS FOLLOWS:

	1998	1997
GROSS SALES	17367101.32	18731766.57
OPERATING EXPENSES	16376562.62	17099959.33
NET INCOME	990538.70	1632907.24
PROVISION FOR TAX	200000.00	NONE
E.P.S (6161510 stocks)	0.160762	0.265017
EXTRA ORDINARY ITEM	NONE	NONE

FOR ANY FURTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED WE WILL BE AVAILABLE AT YOUR CALL

KENNEDY JOHNS ACCOUNTANT